
EQUIPMENT & FLEET VEHICLE REPLACEMENT SCORE SHEET

PW Operations & Maintenance
As of 5/2/17

CID # Equip/Veh Purchase Purchase Current Miles or Hours Service Reliability Condition Grade
Description or Cost Mileage 10k = 750 hrs = Type Poor = 5 $ Expensed % of ≥ 100% Veh Cost = 5  Poor = 5 < 15  = Excellent

Model or Useful Miles Current Remaining Score 1 Pt 1 Pt Severe = 5 Fair = 3 Purchase 75%‐99% Veh Cost = 4  Adequate = 4 15‐25  = Good
Year excluding Hours Life or Life Life Medium  = 3 Good = 1 Round 50%‐74% Veh Cost = 3  Fair = 3 26‐33  = Replacement Qualified

trade years Hours Light = 1 up 25%‐49% Veh Cost = 2  Good = 2 > 33  = Immediate Replacement
value ≤ 24% Veh Cost = 1  Excellent = 1

70803 Dump Truck 2006 96,205$    121,794 12 200k 11 8% 10 12 3 3 $74,400 77% 4 4 36 Immediate Replacement
70804 Dump Truck 2006 96,205$    144,311 12 200k 11 8% 10 14 3 3 $63,165 66% 4 4 38 Immediate Replacement

Remaining Life: 80% or more = 2
60% ‐ 79% = 4
40% ‐ 59% = 6
20% ‐ 39% = 8
Less than 20% = 10

Life‐To‐Date M&R Costs (minus tires/PM's)
Life Cycle

To
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Round to nearest

(see note) whole number

Page 1 of 1



CITY OF NORTH PORT 1-32/RRV PAGE: 1

DATE: 05/02/2017 04:59 p.m.

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY REPORT

FACILITY:  00001

STARTING VMRS CODE: 000-000-000 DATE: FIRST VEHICLE: 70803
ENDING VMRS CODE: 999-999-999 DATE: LAST VEHICLE: 70803

UNIT: 70803 LF MTR: 121794.0 CUR MTR: 121794.0 YR: 06 MAKE: INTERNAT DEPT: PW-OPER SIZE: H CLASS: DUMP FUEL: D
VMRS Code DATE WO NUM LF-MILS ODOM WORK DESCRIPTION OUT PARTS LABOR TOTAL HOURS MECHANIC CC RC WA

001 TITLE > A/C, HEAT, VENTILATI
001-000-000 06232016 0015394 119140 119135 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 236.63 60.14 296.77 0.62 SD XX 1 XX
001-000-000 12022014 0008474 113780 113780 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 0.00 67.32 67.32 0.68 GS 01 1 XX
001-031-000 11252014 0008474 113770 113765 FAN 229.73 67.32 297.05 0.68 GS XX 1 XX
001 TOTAL > A/C, HEAT, VENTILATI 466.36 194.78 661.14

003 TITLE > INSTRUMENTS,GAUGES
003-000-000 04042013 0001432 97500 97499 INSTRUMENTS,GAUGES 131.37 1.98 133.35 0.02 GS XX 8 XX
003-002-000 12022014 0008474 113780 113780 GUAGE ANY 111.32 56.43 167.75 0.57 GS XX 1 XX
003-002-000 12022014 0008474 113780 113780 GUAGE ANY 0.00 77.22 77.22 0.78 GS 01 1 XX
003-012-000 01112016 0013388 117860 117861 WARNING LIGHT 673.10 239.59 912.69 2.47 DC 01 1 XX
003 TOTAL > INSTRUMENTS,GAUGES 915.79 375.22 1291.01

013 TITLE > BRAKES
013-000-000 06232016 0015394 119140 119135 BRAKES 6.65 1.94 8.59 0.02 SD 01 1 XX
013-000-000 04042013 0001432 97500 97499 BRAKES 360.15 212.85 573.00 2.15 GS XX 8 XX
013-009-000 06172014 0006278 110200 110199 AIR DRYER 0.00 80.00 80.00 0.80 SD XX 5 XX
013-009-000 04042013 0001432 97500 97499 AIR DRYER 81.79 186.12 267.91 1.88 GS XX 8 XX
013-012-000 02032016 0013698 117990 117998 AIR LINE 10.45 57.23 67.68 0.59 SD 01 1 XX
013 TOTAL > BRAKES 459.04 538.14 997.18

015 TITLE > STEERING
015-000-000 12022014 0008474 113780 113780 STEERING 67.93 41.58 109.51 0.42 GS XX 1 XX
015-000-000 12022014 0008474 113780 113780 STEERING 0.00 41.58 41.58 0.42 GS 01 1 XX
015-000-000 01272014 0004926 104480 104478 STEERING 582.36 182.00 764.36 1.82 SD XX 1 XX
015-000-000 01212014 0004926 104470 104478 STEERING 0.00 93.00 93.00 0.93 SD 01 1 XX
015 TOTAL > STEERING 650.29 358.16 1008.45

017 TITLE > TIRES
017-000-000 07072015 0011195 114880 114880 TIRES 638.95 0.00 638.95 0.00 01 1 XX
017-000-000 11202012 0000285 94420 94416 TIRES 0.00 44.60 44.60 0.40 HD 01 4 XX
017-002-000 05022017 0019290 121790 121794 TIRE REPLACE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 01 1 XX
017-002-000 04042017 0018934 120630 120630 TIRE REPLACE 1531.39 0.00 1531.39 0.00 01 1 XX
017-002-000 10262016 0017076 119510 119508 TIRE REPLACE 1757.36 0.00 1757.36 0.00 01 1 XX
017-002-000 06012016 0015118 118000 117998 TIRE REPLACE 1729.45 0.00 1729.45 0.00 01 1 XX
017-002-000 10142015 0012468 117570 117570 TIRE REPLACE 3392.92 0.00 3392.92 0.00 01 1 XX
017-002-000 04302014 0006102 105540 105537 TIRE REPLACE 2888.71 0.00 2888.71 0.00 01 3 XX



CITY OF NORTH PORT 1-32/RRV PAGE: 2

DATE: 05/02/2017 04:59 p.m.

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY REPORT

FACILITY:  00001

STARTING VMRS CODE: 000-000-000 DATE: FIRST VEHICLE:: 70803
ENDING VMRS CODE: 999-999-999 DATE: LAST VEHICLE: 70803

UNIT: 70803 LF MTR: 121794.0 CUR MTR: 121794.0 YR: 06 MAKE: INTERNAT DEPT: PW-OPER SIZE: H CLASS: DUMP FUEL: D
VMRS Code DATE WO NUM LF-MILS ODOM WORK DESCRIPTION OUT PARTS LABOR TOTAL HOURS MECHANIC CC RC WA
017 TOTAL > TIRES 11938.78 44.60 11983.38

019 TITLE > AUTOMATIC CHAS. LUB
019-002-000 03182013 0001432 97330 97332 GREASE PUMP-AUTO L 0.00 101.97 101.97 1.03 GS XX 8 XX
019 TOTAL > AUTOMATIC CHAS. LUB 0.00 101.97 101.97

027 TITLE > TRANSMISSION AUTOMAT
027-001-000 11072012 0000055 93990 93989 TRANSMISSION FLUID 40.73 0.00 40.73 0.00 01 1 XX
027 TOTAL > TRANSMISSION AUTOMAT 40.73 0.00 40.73

032 TITLE > CRANKING SYSTEM
032-000-000 08122014 0007226 112610 112613 CRANKING SYSTEM 0.00 52.00 52.00 0.52 GS 01 1 XX
032-002-000 08142014 0007253 112610 112613 BATTERY 222.00 50.00 272.00 0.50 GS 01 1 XX
032 TOTAL > CRANKING SYSTEM 222.00 102.00 324.00

033 TITLE > IGNITION SYSTEM
033-008-000 12172012 0000509 95250 95246 IGNITION SWITCH 0.00 39.60 39.60 0.40 RP 01 4 XX
033 TOTAL > IGNITION SYSTEM 0.00 39.60 39.60

034 TITLE > LIGHTING SYSTEM
034-000-000 12282015 0012987 117860 117860 LIGHTING SYSTEM 0.00 27.72 27.72 0.28 SD XX 1 XX
034-000-000 09082014 0007451 112830 112827 LIGHTING SYSTEM 7.83 75.00 82.83 0.75 GS XX 1 XX
034-000-000 08292014 0007451 112820 112827 LIGHTING SYSTEM 0.00 75.00 75.00 0.75 GS 01 1 XX
034-000-000 11052013 0003939 102020 102015 LIGHTING SYSTEM 49.45 78.00 127.45 0.78 GS 01 1 XX
034-000-000 04032013 0001630 97500 97499 LIGHTING SYSTEM 13.10 9.90 23.00 0.10 SD 01 2 XX
034-000-000 04032013 0001630 97500 97499 LIGHTING SYSTEM 17.05 89.10 106.15 0.90 SD 01 2 XX
034-006-000 12282015 0012987 117860 117860 BULB, EXTERIOR 0.00 24.75 24.75 0.25 SD XX 1 XX
034-034-000 04102017 0019006 121190 121193 TURN SIGNAL ASSEMB 0.17 12.60 12.77 0.18 GS XX 1 XX
034-034-000 04102017 0019006 121190 121193 TURN SIGNAL ASSEMB 0.00 12.60 12.60 0.18 GS 01 1 XX
034-036-000 12042012 0000372 94830 94834 TURN SIGNAL LAMP 6.41 12.87 19.28 0.13 HD 01 1 XX
034 TOTAL > LIGHTING SYSTEM 94.01 417.54 511.55

045 TITLE > ENGINE/DRIVABILITY
045-000-000 01212016 0013479 117860 117861 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 63.53 300.70 364.23 3.10 RP 01 1 XX
045-000-000 01112016 0013388 117860 117861 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 117.50 50.44 167.94 0.52 DC 01 1 XX
045-000-000 10012015 0012263 115370 115374 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 25.18 138.60 163.78 1.40 DC 01 1 XX
045-000-000 12022014 0008474 113780 113780 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 5.00 312.84 317.84 3.16 GS 01 1 XX
045-000-000 07292013 0002847 99990 99989 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 0.00 78.21 78.21 0.79 SD 01 1 XX



CITY OF NORTH PORT 1-32/RRV PAGE: 3

DATE: 05/02/2017 04:59 p.m.

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY REPORT

FACILITY:  00001

STARTING VMRS CODE: 000-000-000 DATE: FIRST VEHICLE:: 70803
ENDING VMRS CODE: 999-999-999 DATE: LAST VEHICLE: 70803

UNIT: 70803 LF MTR: 121794.0 CUR MTR: 121794.0 YR: 06 MAKE: INTERNAT DEPT: PW-OPER SIZE: H CLASS: DUMP FUEL: D
VMRS Code DATE WO NUM LF-MILS ODOM WORK DESCRIPTION OUT PARTS LABOR TOTAL HOURS MECHANIC CC RC WA
045-013-000 07312013 0002847 99990 99989 DIPSTICK TUBE, ENG 126.52 163.35 289.87 1.65 SD XX 1 XX
045-059-000 12022014 0008474 113780 113780 TURBO 3225.75 341.55 3567.30 3.45 GS XX 1 XX
045 TOTAL > ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 3563.48 1385.69 4949.17

051 TITLE > GENERAL ACCESSORIES
051-000-000 12282015 0012987 117660 117656 GENERAL ACCESSORIE 0.00 7.92 7.92 0.08 SD 01 1 XX
051 TOTAL > GENERAL ACCESSORIES 0.00 7.92 7.92

053 TITLE > EXPENDABLE ITEMS
053-000-000 02082017 0018260 119510 119508 EXPENDABLE ITEMS 6.45 0.00 6.45 0.00 01 1 XX
053-000-000 12042015 0013097 117660 117656 EXPENDABLE ITEMS 40.00 0.00 40.00 0.00 01 1 XX
053-000-000 06232015 0011030 114880 114880 EXPENDABLE ITEMS 8.06 0.00 8.06 0.00 01 1 XX
053-000-000 05202013 0002164 98530 98526 EXPENDABLE ITEMS 13.25 0.00 13.25 0.00 01 3 XX
053-000-000 03062013 0001290 96930 96932 EXPENDABLE ITEMS 9.36 0.00 9.36 0.00 01 1 XX
053 TOTAL > EXPENDABLE ITEMS 77.12 0.00 77.12

056 TITLE > POWER TAKE OFF
056-000-000 10232013 0001050 101810 101810 POWER TAKE OFF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 01 2 XX
056-000-000 05222013 0002150 98530 98526 POWER TAKE OFF 7.50 393.03 400.53 3.97 MC 01 1 XX
056-001-000 10152015 0012442 117570 117570 PTO ASSEMBLY 192.16 224.73 416.89 2.27 DC 01 1 XX
056-001-000 06272013 0002376 98960 98961 PTO ASSEMBLY 0.00 460.35 460.35 4.65 SD XX 1 XX
056-001-000 06272013 0002376 98960 98961 PTO ASSEMBLY 0.00 164.34 164.34 1.66 SD 01 1 XX
056 TOTAL > POWER TAKE OFF 199.66 1242.45 1442.11

065 TITLE > HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS
065-015-000 07022013 0002376 98960 98961 HYDRAULIC PUMP 1069.67 569.25 1638.92 5.75 SD XX 1 XX
065 TOTAL > HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS 1069.67 569.25 1638.92

066 TITLE > PREVENTIVE MAINTENAN
066-001-000 03012017 0018295 120630 120630 PM-A 152.71 257.60 410.31 3.68 MHICKS 01 1 XX
066-001-000 06232016 0015394 119140 119135 PM-A 237.95 129.98 367.93 1.34 SD 01 1 XX
066-001-000 12282015 0012987 117860 117860 PM-A 6.46 62.37 68.83 0.63 SD 01 1 XX
066-001-000 06022015 0010630 114880 114880 PM-A 0.00 51.48 51.48 0.52 SD XX 1 XX
066-001-000 06022015 0010630 114880 114880 PM-A 233.89 150.48 384.37 1.52 SD 01 1 XX
066-001-000 12032014 0008474 113780 113780 PM-A 0.38 110.88 111.26 1.12 GS 01 1 XX
066-001-000 06172014 0006278 107620 107619 PM-A 0.00 48.00 48.00 0.48 SD XX 5 XX
066-001-000 06192014 0006278 110200 110199 PM-A 333.97 149.00 482.97 1.49 SD 01 5 XX
066-001-000 11052013 0003939 102020 102015 PM-A 238.59 235.00 473.59 2.35 GS 01 1 XX



CITY OF NORTH PORT 1-32/RRV PAGE: 4

DATE: 05/02/2017 04:59 p.m.

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY REPORT

FACILITY:  00001

STARTING VMRS CODE: 000-000-000 DATE: FIRST VEHICLE:: 70803
ENDING VMRS CODE: 999-999-999 DATE: LAST VEHICLE: 70803

UNIT: 70803 LF MTR: 121794.0 CUR MTR: 121794.0 YR: 06 MAKE: INTERNAT DEPT: PW-OPER SIZE: H CLASS: DUMP FUEL: D
VMRS Code DATE WO NUM LF-MILS ODOM WORK DESCRIPTION OUT PARTS LABOR TOTAL HOURS MECHANIC CC RC WA
066-001-000 04042013 0001432 97500 97499 PM-A 144.96 423.96 568.92 2.94 GS 01 8 XX
066 TOTAL > PREVENTIVE MAINTENAN 1348.91 1618.75 2967.66

071 TITLE > BODY
071-000-000 08292014 0007451 112830 112827 BODY 0.00 53.00 53.00 0.53 GS XX 1 XX
071-000-000 08052014 0007164 112410 112405 BODY 0.00 118.00 118.00 1.18 GS XX 1 XX
071-000-000 08052014 0007164 112400 112405 BODY 0.00 23.00 23.00 0.23 GS 01 1 XX
071-000-000 06072013 0002374 98960 98956 BODY 0.00 99.00 99.00 1.00 GS 01 6 XX
071-001-000 06172014 0006589 107620 107619 TARP 0.00 25.00 25.00 0.25 SD 01 1 XX
071-001-000 04042013 0001432 97500 97499 TARP 94.98 225.72 320.70 2.28 GS 01 8 XX
071-003-000 06192014 0006589 110200 110199 TARP MOTOR 103.93 70.00 173.93 0.70 SD XX 1 XX
071-011-000 03012017 0018295 120630 120630 FLOOR ALL, BODY 0.00 70.00 70.00 1.00 MHICKS 01 1 XX
071 TOTAL > BODY 198.91 683.72 882.63

079 TITLE > SAFETY DEVICES
079-005-000 06232016 0015394 119420 119422 DECALS 52.50 51.41 103.91 0.53 SD XX 1 XX
079 TOTAL > SAFETY DEVICES 52.50 51.41 103.91

100 TITLE > OUTSOURCE
100-000-000 04132015 0010121 114490 114494 OUTSOURCE OUT 1926.75 0.00 1926.75 0.00 01 1 XX
100 TOTAL > OUTSOURCE 1926.75 0.00 1926.75

999 TITLE > OLD HISTORY
999-000-000 11302012 QSYSTEM 0 0 OLD HISTORY OUT 19180.61 0.00 19180.61 0.00 XX XX XX
999-000-000 11302012 QSYSTEM 0 0 OLD HISTORY 22267.03 16947.73 39214.76 196.80 XX XX XX
999 TOTAL > OLD HISTORY 41447.64 16947.73 58395.37



CITY OF NORTH PORT 1-32/RRV PAGE: 5

DATE: 05/02/2017 04:59 p.m.

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY REPORT

FACILITY:  00001

STARTING VMRS CODE: 000-000-000 DATE: FIRST VEHICLE:: 70803
ENDING VMRS CODE: 999-999-999 DATE: LAST VEHICLE: 70803

METER:  STANDARD SUBTOTALS OF VMRS CODES FOR DIVISION >    AL PERIOD: CURRENT
TOT COST

VMRS CODEVMRS CODE QUANTITY LABOR HRS LABOR COST PARTS COST TOTAL COST PERCENT /METER
001 A/C, HEAT, VENTILATION 3 1.8 194.78 466.36 661.14 0.70% 0.03119
003 INSTRUMENTS,GAUGES 4 3.6 375.22 915.79 1291.01 1.40% 0.06091
013 BRAKES 5 5.2 538.14 459.04 997.18 1.10% 0.04705
015 STEERING 4 3.5 358.16 650.29 1008.45 1.10% 0.04758
017 TIRES 8 0.4 44.60 11938.78 11983.38 13.40% 0.56541
019 AUTOMATIC CHAS. LUB 1 1.0 101.97 0.00 101.97 0.10% 0.00481
027 TRANSMISSION AUTOMATIC 1 0.0 0.00 40.73 40.73 0.00% 0.00192
032 CRANKING SYSTEM 2 1.0 102.00 222.00 324.00 0.40% 0.01529
033 IGNITION SYSTEM 1 0.4 39.60 0.00 39.60 0.00% 0.00187
034 LIGHTING SYSTEM 10 3.8 417.54 94.01 511.55 0.60% 0.02414
045 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 7 13.8 1385.69 3563.48 4949.17 5.50% 0.23352
051 GENERAL ACCESSORIES 1 0.0 7.92 0.00 7.92 0.00% 0.00037
053 EXPENDABLE ITEMS 5 0.0 0.00 77.12 77.12 0.10% 0.00364
056 POWER TAKE OFF 5 12.3 1242.45 199.66 1442.11 1.60% 0.06804
065 HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS 1 5.7 569.25 1069.67 1638.92 1.80% 0.07733
066 PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE 10 15.6 1618.75 1348.91 2967.66 3.30% 0.14002
071 BODY 8 6.9 683.72 198.91 882.63 1.00% 0.04165
079 SAFETY DEVICES 1 0.5 51.41 52.50 103.91 0.10% 0.00490
100 OUTSOURCE 1 0.0 0.00 1926.75 1926.75 2.20% 0.09091
999 OLD HISTORY 2 196.8 16947.73 41447.64 58395.37 65.40% 2.75528

TOTALS: 80 272.3 24678.93 64671.64 TOT: 89350.57 100% 4.21583

mbramble
Typewritten Text

mbramble
Typewritten Text

mbramble
Typewritten Text

mbramble
Typewritten Text
Total minus Tires & PM's = $74,399.53

mbramble
Typewritten Text



CITY OF NORTH PORT 1-32/RRV PAGE: 1

DATE: 05/02/2017 04:42 p.m.

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY REPORT

FACILITY:  00001

STARTING VMRS CODE: 000-000-000 DATE: FIRST VEHICLE:: 70804
ENDING VMRS CODE: 999-999-999 DATE: LAST VEHICLE: 70804

UNIT: 70804 LF MTR: 144311.0 CUR MTR: 144311.0 YR: 06 MAKE: INTERNAT DEPT: PW-OPER SIZE: H CLASS: DUMP FUEL: D
VMRS Code DATE WO NUM LF-MILS ODOM WORK DESCRIPTION OUT PARTS LABOR TOTAL HOURS MECHANIC CC RC WA

001 TITLE > A/C, HEAT, VENTILATI
001-000-000 03242017 0018755 144310 144311 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 0.00 88.20 88.20 1.26 MHICKS 01 1 XX
001-000-000 02022016 0013674 132170 132171 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 0.00 93.12 93.12 0.96 SD 01 1 XX
001-000-000 12212015 0013148 130810 130812 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 52.45 0.00 52.45 0.00 GS XX 1 XX
001-000-000 12152015 0013148 130810 130812 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 0.00 156.42 156.42 1.58 GS 01 1 XX
001-000-000 11192014 0008392 117850 117851 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 97.72 47.52 145.24 0.48 GS XX 1 XX
001-000-000 11142014 0008392 117850 117851 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 0.00 143.55 143.55 1.45 GS XX 1 XX
001-000-000 06102014 0006281 113050 113052 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 170.94 93.00 263.94 0.93 GS XX 5 XX
001-000-000 05302014 0006281 112950 112958 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 0.00 57.00 57.00 0.57 GS 01 5 XX
001-000-000 08142013 0003001 105710 105709 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 0.00 116.82 116.82 1.18 GS 01 1 XX
001-000-000 07152013 0002514 105200 105209 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 0.00 28.71 28.71 0.29 SD XX 1 XX
001-006-000 07222013 0002514 105460 105455 BLEND DOOR MOTOR 36.75 69.30 106.05 0.70 SD XX 1 XX
001-031-000 03242017 0018755 144310 144311 FAN 294.67 186.90 481.57 2.67 MHICKS XX 1 XX
001 TOTAL > A/C, HEAT, VENTILATI 652.53 1080.54 1733.07

002 TITLE > CAB/SHEET METALS
002-000-000 12212015 0013148 130810 130812 CAB/SHEET METALS 84.92 0.00 84.92 0.00 GS XX 1 XX
002-000-000 12152015 0013148 130810 130812 CAB/SHEET METALS 0.00 26.73 26.73 0.27 GS 01 1 XX
002 TOTAL > CAB/SHEET METALS 84.92 26.73 111.65

003 TITLE > INSTRUMENTS,GAUGES
003-000-000 12132013 0004526 109340 109338 INSTRUMENTS,GAUGES 0.00 97.00 97.00 0.97 SD 01 2 XX
003-001-000 03022017 0017448 143870 143869 GUAGE WARNING BUZZ 16.79 65.80 82.59 0.94 DC 01 1 XX
003-002-000 02032016 0013674 132170 132171 GUAGE ANY 0.00 24.25 24.25 0.25 SD 01 1 XX
003-003-000 03022017 0017448 143870 143869 CHECK ENGINE LIGHT 1054.43 355.60 1410.03 5.08 DC 01 1 XX
003-003-000 01062015 0008838 119290 119293 CHECK ENGINE LIGHT 222.00 82.17 304.17 0.83 SC XX 5 XX
003-012-000 06052014 0006481 113050 113052 WARNING LIGHT 0.00 40.00 40.00 0.40 SD 01 1 XX
003-012-000 07302013 0002890 105570 105573 WARNING LIGHT 0.00 61.38 61.38 0.62 SD 01 1 XX
003 TOTAL > INSTRUMENTS,GAUGES 1293.22 726.20 2019.42

013 TITLE > BRAKES
013-000-000 06102014 0006281 113050 113052 BRAKES 462.94 440.00 902.94 4.40 GS XX 5 XX
013-000-000 06102014 0006281 113050 113052 BRAKES 80.95 70.00 150.95 0.70 GS XX 5 XX
013-000-000 10312013 0003952 107490 107494 BRAKES 85.10 74.00 159.10 0.74 GS XX 5 XX
013-009-000 07302015 0011119 126230 126225 AIR DRYER 83.18 76.23 159.41 0.77 SD XX 1 XX
013-009-000 03052013 0001226 102950 102951 AIR DRYER 81.45 116.82 198.27 1.18 GS XX 8 XX
013-012-000 02022016 0013674 132170 132171 AIR LINE 0.00 46.56 46.56 0.48 SD 01 1 XX



CITY OF NORTH PORT 1-32/RRV PAGE: 2

DATE: 05/02/2017 04:42 p.m.

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY REPORT

FACILITY:  00001

STARTING VMRS CODE: 000-000-000 DATE: FIRST VEHICLE:: 70804
ENDING VMRS CODE: 999-999-999 DATE: LAST VEHICLE: 70804

UNIT: 70804 LF MTR: 144311.0 CUR MTR: 144311.0 YR: 06 MAKE: INTERNAT DEPT: PW-OPER SIZE: H CLASS: DUMP FUEL: D
VMRS Code DATE WO NUM LF-MILS ODOM WORK DESCRIPTION OUT PARTS LABOR TOTAL HOURS MECHANIC CC RC WA
013-085-000 02022016 0013674 132170 132171 BRAKE QUICK RELEAS 7.73 87.30 95.03 0.90 SD XX 1 XX
013 TOTAL > BRAKES 801.35 910.91 1712.26

015 TITLE > STEERING
015-000-000 02022016 0013674 132170 132171 STEERING 0.00 41.71 41.71 0.43 SD 01 1 XX
015-000-000 12152015 0013148 130810 130812 STEERING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 GS XX 1 XX
015-000-000 12212015 0013148 130810 130812 STEERING 13.35 148.50 161.85 1.50 GS 01 1 XX
015-000-000 04072014 0005771 110930 110930 STEERING 0.00 55.00 55.00 0.55 SD 01 1 XX
015-007-000 02022016 0013674 132170 132171 POWER STEERING HOS 1.57 51.41 52.98 0.53 SD XX 1 XX
015-013-000 04092014 0005771 111720 111715 GEAR BOX, STEERING 582.36 150.00 732.36 1.50 SD XX 1 XX
015 TOTAL > STEERING 597.28 446.62 1043.90

016 TITLE > SUSPENSION
016-000-000 07192013 0002811 105450 105455 SUSPENSION 0.00 13.86 13.86 0.14 SD XX 1 XX
016 TOTAL > SUSPENSION 0.00 13.86 13.86

017 TITLE > TIRES
017-000-000 05242016 0015099 134820 134824 TIRES 0.00 56.26 56.26 0.58 GS 01 1 XX
017-000-000 12282015 0013321 130810 130812 TIRES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 RP 01 1 XX
017-000-000 10192015 0012523 12805000 128050 TIRES 2261.95 0.00 2261.95 0.00 01
017-000-000 11142014 0008392 117850 117851 TIRES 2328.32 82.17 2410.49 0.83 GS XX 1 XX
017-000-000 11142014 0008392 117600 117603 TIRES 0.00 22.77 22.77 0.23 GS 01 1 XX
017-000-000 04162014 0005919 111940 111944 TIRES 0.00 62.00 62.00 0.62 GS 01 1 XX
017-001-000 01192016 0013532 131900 131904 TIRE ADD AIR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 GS XX 1 XX
017-001-000 01192016 0013532 131900 131904 TIRE ADD AIR 0.00 38.80 38.80 0.40 GS 01 1 XX
017-002-000 07082016 0015628 134820 134824 TIRE REPLACE 1659.45 0.00 1659.45 0.00 01 1 XX
017-002-000 10082015 0012385 128050 128050 TIRE REPLACE 1922.50 0.00 1922.50 0.00 01 1 XX
017-002-000 06102014 0006281 113050 113052 TIRE REPLACE 1207.92 0.00 1207.92 0.00 01 5 XX
017-002-000 11072013 0004151 108020 108020 TIRE REPLACE 0.00 53.00 53.00 0.53 GS 01 1 XX
017-002-000 05222013 0002195 104550 104546 TIRE REPLACE 435.32 37.62 472.94 0.38 GS 01 1 XX
017-011-000 05242016 0015099 134820 134824 TIRE PLUG 0.00 1.94 1.94 0.02 GS XX 1 XX
017 TOTAL > TIRES 9815.46 354.56 10170.02

019 TITLE > AUTOMATIC CHAS. LUB
019-002-000 01062015 0008838 119290 119293 GREASE PUMP-AUTO L 0.00 16.83 16.83 0.17 SC XX 5 XX
019-002-000 05302014 0006281 112950 112958 GREASE PUMP-AUTO L 0.00 87.00 87.00 0.87 GS XX 5 XX
019-002-000 03042013 0001226 102950 102951 GREASE PUMP-AUTO L 0.00 115.83 115.83 1.17 GS XX 8 XX
019 TOTAL > AUTOMATIC CHAS. LUB 0.00 219.66 219.66

024 TITLE > DRIVE SHAFT(S)
024-000-000 11272013 0004320 108540 108547 DRIVE SHAFT(S) 0.00 85.00 85.00 0.85 SD 01 1 XX
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DATE: 05/02/2017 04:42 p.m.

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY REPORT

FACILITY:  00001

STARTING VMRS CODE: 000-000-000 DATE: FIRST VEHICLE:: 70804
ENDING VMRS CODE: 999-999-999 DATE: LAST VEHICLE: 70804

UNIT: 70804 LF MTR: 144311.0 CUR MTR: 144311.0 YR: 06 MAKE: INTERNAT DEPT: PW-OPER SIZE: H CLASS: DUMP FUEL: D
VMRS Code DATE WO NUM LF-MILS ODOM WORK DESCRIPTION OUT PARTS LABOR TOTAL HOURS MECHANIC CC RC WA
024-008-000 12092013 0004320 108550 108547 U-JOINT DRIVESHAFT 86.80 57.00 143.80 0.57 SD XX 1 XX
024 TOTAL > DRIVE SHAFT(S) 86.80 142.00 228.80

027 TITLE > TRANSMISSION AUTOMAT
027-000-000 05062016 0014797 134680 134689 TRANSMISSION AUTOM 1552.90 512.16 2065.06 5.28 SD 01 1 XX
027-000-000 10312013 0003952 107490 107494 TRANSMISSION AUTOM 302.55 110.00 412.55 1.10 GS XX 5 XX
027 TOTAL > TRANSMISSION AUTOMAT 1855.45 622.16 2477.61

031 TITLE > CHARGING SYSTEM
031-003-000 06062014 0006481 113050 113052 ALTERNATOR 221.75 95.00 316.75 0.95 SD XX 1 XX
031 TOTAL > CHARGING SYSTEM 221.75 95.00 316.75

032 TITLE > CRANKING SYSTEM
032-000-000 12152015 0013148 130810 130812 CRANKING SYSTEM 0.00 91.08 91.08 0.92 GS 01 1 XX
032-000-000 09012015 0011870 128050 128050 CRANKING SYSTEM 222.00 57.42 279.42 0.58 RP 01 1 XX
032-002-000 12212015 0013148 130810 130812 BATTERY 222.00 62.37 284.37 0.63 GS XX 1 XX
032-002-000 11142012 0000066 98920 98924 BATTERY 222.00 74.25 296.25 0.75 GS 01 1 XX
032-010-000 05022017 0019214 144310 144311 STARTER 0.00 458.50 458.50 6.55 DC 01 1 XX
032-010-000 12212015 0013148 130810 130812 STARTER 322.48 547.47 869.95 5.53 GS XX 1 XX
032 TOTAL > CRANKING SYSTEM 988.48 1291.09 2279.57

034 TITLE > LIGHTING SYSTEM
034-000-000 10122016 0016399 140460 140464 LIGHTING SYSTEM 5.70 1.40 7.10 0.02 MM 01 1 XX
034-000-000 02022016 0013674 132170 132171 LIGHTING SYSTEM 0.00 42.68 42.68 0.44 SD 01 1 XX
034-000-000 01072016 0013427 131580 131582 LIGHTING SYSTEM 0.48 17.46 17.94 0.18 MM 01 1 XX
034-000-000 08032015 0011450 126230 126225 LIGHTING SYSTEM 0.53 46.53 47.06 0.47 DC 01 1 XX
034-000-000 06102014 0006281 113050 113052 LIGHTING SYSTEM 38.98 147.00 185.98 1.47 GS XX 5 XX
034-000-000 05302014 0006281 112950 112958 LIGHTING SYSTEM 0.00 58.00 58.00 0.58 GS 01 5 XX
034-000-000 11202013 0004262 108300 108300 LIGHTING SYSTEM 0.16 28.00 28.16 0.28 HD 01 1 XX
034-000-000 07232013 0002811 105460 105455 LIGHTING SYSTEM 5.37 66.33 71.70 0.67 SD 01 1 XX
034-018-000 04042013 0001388 103360 103363 HEADLAMP SEALED 15.67 16.83 32.50 0.17 SD XX 1 XX
034-029-000 02032016 0013674 132170 132171 LIGHT SOCKET ASSEM 47.75 12.61 60.36 0.13 SD XX 1 XX
034-031-000 05082014 0006186 112410 112408 TAIL LIGHT ASSEMBL 32.40 88.00 120.40 0.88 RB 01 1 XX
034 TOTAL > LIGHTING SYSTEM 147.04 524.84 671.88

042 TITLE > COOLING SYSTEM
042-000-000 03242017 0018755 144310 144311 COOLING SYSTEM 0.00 49.00 49.00 0.70 MHICKS 01 1 XX
042-000-000 05062016 0014797 134580 134583 COOLING SYSTEM 174.95 70.81 245.76 0.73 RP 01 1 XX
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DATE: 05/02/2017 04:42 p.m.

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY REPORT

FACILITY:  00001

STARTING VMRS CODE: 000-000-000 DATE: FIRST VEHICLE:: 70804
ENDING VMRS CODE: 999-999-999 DATE: LAST VEHICLE: 70804

UNIT: 70804 LF MTR: 144311.0 CUR MTR: 144311.0 YR: 06 MAKE: INTERNAT DEPT: PW-OPER SIZE: H CLASS: DUMP FUEL: D
VMRS Code DATE WO NUM LF-MILS ODOM WORK DESCRIPTION OUT PARTS LABOR TOTAL HOURS MECHANIC CC RC WA
042-000-000 11172014 0008392 117850 117851 COOLING SYSTEM 107.32 118.80 226.12 1.20 GS XX 1 XX
042-000-000 11172014 0008392 117850 117851 COOLING SYSTEM 0.00 108.90 108.90 1.10 GS 01 1 XX
042-000-000 12112013 0004519 109330 109325 COOLING SYSTEM 0.00 22.00 22.00 0.22 SD XX 1 XX
042-000-000 12112013 0004519 109330 109325 COOLING SYSTEM 0.00 18.00 18.00 0.18 SD 01 1 XX
042-000-000 12022013 0004320 108540 108547 COOLING SYSTEM 0.00 20.00 20.00 0.20 SD 01 1 XX
042-017-000 12092013 0004320 108550 108547 RADIATOR 719.00 565.00 1284.00 5.65 SD XX 1 XX
042-037-000 03022017 0017448 143870 143869 THERMOSTAT 16.57 79.80 96.37 1.14 DC 01 1 XX
042-037-000 02032016 0013674 132170 132171 THERMOSTAT 0.00 4.85 4.85 0.05 SD XX 1 XX
042 TOTAL > COOLING SYSTEM 1017.84 1057.16 2075.00

043 TITLE > EXHAUST SYSTEM
043-000-000 03242017 0018755 144310 144311 EXHAUST SYSTEM 0.00 59.50 59.50 0.85 MHICKS 01 1 XX
043-005-000 07312013 0002890 105570 105573 EXHAUST FLEX PIPE 29.81 47.52 77.33 0.48 SD XX 1 XX
043 TOTAL > EXHAUST SYSTEM 29.81 107.02 136.83

045 TITLE > ENGINE/DRIVABILITY
045-000-000 01202016 0013532 131900 131904 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 15.31 65.96 81.27 0.68 GS XX 1 XX
045-000-000 01192016 0013532 131710 131710 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 0.00 90.21 90.21 0.93 GS 01 1 XX
045-000-000 12152015 0013148 130810 130812 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 GS XX 1 XX
045-000-000 12152015 0013148 130810 130812 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 0.00 54.45 54.45 0.55 GS 01 1 XX
045-000-000 07232013 0002811 105460 105455 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 6.60 9.90 16.50 0.10 SD XX 1 XX
045-000-000 07222013 0002514 105460 105455 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 42.38 214.83 257.21 2.17 SD XX 1 XX
045-000-000 07152013 0002514 105200 105209 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 0.00 1551.33 1551.33 15.67 SD 01 1 XX
045-000-000 06062013 0002329 104860 104864 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 0.00 160.38 160.38 1.62 MC 01 4 XX
045-012-000 01132016 0013494 131710 131710 DIPSTICK ENG 0.00 79.54 79.54 0.82 DC 01 1 XX
045-016-000 08152013 0003001 105710 105709 EXHAUST MNFLD OR G 35.34 188.10 223.44 1.90 GS XX 1 XX
045-053-000 07222013 0002514 105460 105455 ENGINE RBLD IN CHA 7957.76 3097.71 11055.47 31.29 SD XX 1 XX
045-075-000 04042013 0001388 103360 103363 TURBO INTAKE, ENG 56.52 35.64 92.16 0.36 SD XX 1 XX
045 TOTAL > ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 8113.91 5548.05 13661.96

051 TITLE > GENERAL ACCESSORIES
051-000-000 11142014 0008392 117850 117851 GENERAL ACCESSORIE 0.00 26.73 26.73 0.27 GS 01 1 XX
051-017-000 07292015 0011119 126230 126225 LICENSE PLATE BRAC 0.00 31.68 31.68 0.32 SD XX 1 XX
051 TOTAL > GENERAL ACCESSORIES 0.00 58.41 58.41

053 TITLE > EXPENDABLE ITEMS
053-000-000 06022016 0015227 134820 134824 EXPENDABLE ITEMS 8.06 0.00 8.06 0.00 01 1 XX
053-000-000 05032016 0014803 134580 134583 EXPENDABLE ITEMS 0.60 0.00 0.60 0.00 01 1 XX
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DATE: 05/02/2017 04:42 p.m.

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY REPORT

FACILITY:  00001

STARTING VMRS CODE: 000-000-000 DATE: FIRST VEHICLE:: 70804
ENDING VMRS CODE: 999-999-999 DATE: LAST VEHICLE: 70804

UNIT: 70804 LF MTR: 144311.0 CUR MTR: 144311.0 YR: 06 MAKE: INTERNAT DEPT: PW-OPER SIZE: H CLASS: DUMP FUEL: D
VMRS Code DATE WO NUM LF-MILS ODOM WORK DESCRIPTION OUT PARTS LABOR TOTAL HOURS MECHANIC CC RC WA
053-000-000 08282015 0011855 126230 126225 EXPENDABLE ITEMS 2.10 0.00 2.10 0.00 01 1 XX
053-000-000 07082015 0011205 123880 123882 EXPENDABLE ITEMS 1.36 0.00 1.36 0.00 01 1 XX
053-000-000 01142015 0009017 119290 119293 EXPENDABLE ITEMS 9.80 0.00 9.80 0.00 01 3 XX
053 TOTAL > EXPENDABLE ITEMS 21.92 0.00 21.92

054 TITLE > HORN AND SIREN
054-000-000 02022016 0013674 132170 132171 HORN AND SIREN 22.08 46.56 68.64 0.48 SD XX 1 XX
054-000-000 02022016 0013674 132170 132171 HORN AND SIREN 0.00 31.04 31.04 0.32 SD 01 1 XX
054-001-000 03022017 0017448 143870 143869 HORN ASSEMBLY 4.29 116.90 121.19 1.67 DC 01 1 XX
054 TOTAL > HORN AND SIREN 26.37 194.50 220.87

056 TITLE > POWER TAKE OFF
056-001-000 02042016 0013674 132230 132226 PTO ASSEMBLY 68.98 29.10 98.08 0.30 SD XX 1 XX
056 TOTAL > POWER TAKE OFF 68.98 29.10 98.08

066 TITLE > PREVENTIVE MAINTENAN
066-001-000 03242017 0018755 144310 144311 PM-A 222.93 157.50 380.43 2.25 MHICKS 01 1 XX
066-001-000 10122016 0016399 138310 138312 PM-A 190.35 229.60 419.95 3.28 MM 01 1 XX
066-001-000 02022016 0013674 132170 132171 PM-A 0.00 36.86 36.86 0.38 SD XX 1 XX
066-001-000 03012016 0013674 132230 132226 PM-A 237.95 154.23 392.18 1.59 SD 01 1 XX
066-001-000 07292015 0011119 125570 125572 PM-A 0.00 41.58 41.58 0.42 SD XX 1 XX
066-001-000 07302015 0011119 126230 126225 PM-A 234.02 163.35 397.37 1.65 SD 01 1 XX
066-001-000 01062015 0008838 119290 119293 PM-A 230.83 82.17 313.00 0.83 SC 01 5 XX
066-001-000 06102014 0006281 113050 113052 PM-A 277.85 253.00 530.85 2.53 GS 01 5 XX
066-001-000 10312013 0003952 107490 107494 PM-A 235.97 220.00 455.97 2.20 GS 01 5 XX
066-001-000 03052013 0001226 102950 102951 PM-A 106.89 412.03 518.92 2.97 GS 01 8 XX
066 TOTAL > PREVENTIVE MAINTENAN 1736.79 1750.32 3487.11

069 TITLE > VEHICLE CONDITION/OV
069-000-000 12062013 0004445 108550 108547 VEHICLE CONDITION/ 0.00 25.00 25.00 0.25 RP 01 1 XX
069-001-000 03292016 0014316 132230 132226 ACCIDENT DAMAGE 110.76 97.00 207.76 1.00 RP 01 1 XX
069 TOTAL > VEHICLE CONDITION/OV 110.76 122.00 232.76

071 TITLE > BODY
071-000-000 02142017 0017448 143870 143869 BODY 0.00 130.90 130.90 1.87 DC 01 1 XX
071-000-000 02142017 0017448 143870 143869 BODY 0.00 46.90 46.90 0.67 DC 01 1 XX
071-000-000 05032016 0014797 134580 134583 BODY 959.32 109.61 1068.93 1.13 SD 01 1 XX
071-000-000 02292016 0013674 132230 132226 BODY 12.16 31.04 43.20 0.32 SD XX 1 XX
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DATE: 05/02/2017 04:42 p.m.

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY REPORT

FACILITY:  00001

STARTING VMRS CODE: 000-000-000 DATE: FIRST VEHICLE:: 70804
ENDING VMRS CODE: 999-999-999 DATE: LAST VEHICLE: 70804

UNIT: 70804 LF MTR: 144311.0 CUR MTR: 144311.0 YR: 06 MAKE: INTERNAT DEPT: PW-OPER SIZE: H CLASS: DUMP FUEL: D
VMRS Code DATE WO NUM LF-MILS ODOM WORK DESCRIPTION OUT PARTS LABOR TOTAL HOURS MECHANIC CC RC WA
071-000-000 02022016 0013674 132170 132171 BODY 22.52 46.56 69.08 0.48 SD XX 1 XX
071-000-000 02022016 0013674 132170 132171 BODY 0.00 1.94 1.94 0.02 SD 01 1 XX
071-000-000 09012015 0011870 128050 128050 BODY 109.82 361.35 471.17 3.65 RP 01 1 XX
071-000-000 11142014 0008392 117600 117603 BODY 0.00 163.35 163.35 1.65 GS XX 1 XX
071-000-000 06112014 0006542 113260 113259 BODY 0.00 37.00 37.00 0.37 SD 01 1 XX
071-001-000 06072013 0002329 104860 104864 TARP 1.61 65.34 66.95 0.66 MC 01 4 XX
071-011-000 03242017 0018755 144310 144311 FLOOR ALL, BODY 0.00 283.50 283.50 4.05 MHICKS 01 1 XX
071-011-000 01142014 0004843 109720 109727 FLOOR ALL, BODY 0.00 334.00 334.00 3.34 GS 01 1 XX
071 TOTAL > BODY 1105.43 1611.49 2716.92

072 TITLE > REAR DOOR
072-000-000 02022016 0013674 132170 132171 REAR DOOR 0.00 2.91 2.91 0.03 SD 01 1 XX
072 TOTAL > REAR DOOR 0.00 2.91 2.91

079 TITLE > SAFETY DEVICES
079-000-000 04042013 0001388 103360 103363 SAFETY DEVICES 125.12 64.35 189.47 0.65 SD XX 1 XX
079-000-000 03182013 0001388 103110 103106 SAFETY DEVICES 0.00 143.65 143.65 1.35 SD 01 1 XX
079-005-000 10312013 0003952 107490 107494 DECALS 24.75 65.00 89.75 0.65 GS XX 5 XX
079 TOTAL > SAFETY DEVICES 149.87 273.00 422.87

100 TITLE > OUTSOURCE
100-000-000 12062013 0004445 108550 108547 OUTSOURCE OUT 330.00 0.00 330.00 0.00 01 1 XX
100-000-000 09202013 0003514 105900 105903 OUTSOURCE OUT 2416.58 0.00 2416.58 0.00 01 1 XX
100 TOTAL > OUTSOURCE 2746.58 0.00 2746.58

102 TITLE > WASH AND OR CLEAN  V
102-000-000 06252013 0002514 105180 105182 WASH AND OR CLEAN 0.00 156.42 156.42 1.58 SD XX 1 XX
102 TOTAL > WASH AND OR CLEAN  V 0.00 156.42 156.42

999 TITLE > OLD HISTORY
999-000-000 11302012 QSYSTEM 0 0 OLD HISTORY OUT 1513.34 0.00 1513.34 0.00 XX XX XX
999-000-000 11302012 QSYSTEM 0 0 OLD HISTORY 16179.82 10091.62 26271.44 116.19 XX XX XX
999 TOTAL > OLD HISTORY 17693.16 10091.62 27784.78
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DATE: 05/02/2017 04:42 p.m.

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY REPORT

FACILITY:  00001

STARTING VMRS CODE: 000-000-000 DATE: FIRST VEHICLE:: 70804
ENDING VMRS CODE: 999-999-999 DATE: LAST VEHICLE: 70804

METER:  STANDARD SUBTOTALS OF VMRS CODES FOR DIVISION >    AL PERIOD: CURRENT
TOT COST

VMRS CODEVMRS CODE QUANTITY LABOR HRS LABOR COST PARTS COST TOTAL COST PERCENT /METER
001 A/C, HEAT, VENTILATION 12 11.4 1080.54 652.53 1733.07 2.30% 0.04572
002 CAB/SHEET METALS 2 0.2 26.73 84.92 111.65 0.10% 0.00295
003 INSTRUMENTS,GAUGES 7 8.8 726.20 1293.22 2019.42 2.60% 0.05328
013 BRAKES 7 8.9 910.91 801.35 1712.26 2.20% 0.04517
015 STEERING 6 4.4 446.62 597.28 1043.90 1.40% 0.02754
016 SUSPENSION 1 0.1 13.86 0.00 13.86 0.00% 0.00037
017 TIRES 14 3.3 354.56 9815.46 10170.02 13.20% 0.26831
019 AUTOMATIC CHAS. LUB 3 2.0 219.66 0.00 219.66 0.30% 0.00580
024 DRIVE SHAFT(S) 2 1.3 142.00 86.80 228.80 0.30% 0.00604
027 TRANSMISSION AUTOMATIC 2 6.3 622.16 1855.45 2477.61 3.20% 0.06537
031 CHARGING SYSTEM 1 0.9 95.00 221.75 316.75 0.40% 0.00836
032 CRANKING SYSTEM 6 14.7 1291.09 988.48 2279.57 3.00% 0.06014
034 LIGHTING SYSTEM 11 4.6 524.84 147.04 671.88 0.90% 0.01773
042 COOLING SYSTEM 10 10.9 1057.16 1017.84 2075.00 2.70% 0.05474
043 EXHAUST SYSTEM 2 1.2 107.02 29.81 136.83 0.20% 0.00361
045 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 12 55.6 5548.05 8113.91 13661.96 17.80% 0.36044
051 GENERAL ACCESSORIES 2 0.5 58.41 0.00 58.41 0.10% 0.00154
053 EXPENDABLE ITEMS 5 0.0 0.00 21.92 21.92 0.00% 0.00058
054 HORN AND SIREN 3 2.3 194.50 26.37 220.87 0.30% 0.00583
056 POWER TAKE OFF 1 0.3 29.10 68.98 98.08 0.10% 0.00259
066 PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE 10 17.6 1750.32 1736.79 3487.11 4.50% 0.09200
069 VEHICLE CONDITION/OVER 2 1.2 122.00 110.76 232.76 0.30% 0.00614
071 BODY 12 17.6 1611.49 1105.43 2716.92 3.50% 0.07168
072 REAR DOOR 1 0.0 2.91 0.00 2.91 0.00% 0.00008
079 SAFETY DEVICES 3 2.5 273.00 149.87 422.87 0.60% 0.01116
100 OUTSOURCE 2 0.0 0.00 2746.58 2746.58 3.60% 0.07246
102 WASH AND OR CLEAN  VEH 1 1.5 156.42 0.00 156.42 0.20% 0.00413
999 OLD HISTORY 2 116.1 10091.62 17693.16 27784.78 36.20% 0.73303

TOTALS: 142 294.2 27456.17 49365.70 TOT: 76821.87 100% 2.02679
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Total minus Tires & PM's = $63,164.74
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